
 

August 21, 2008 
 
Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck 
Vice President – Nuclear Development 
Dominion  
Innsbrook Technical Center 
5000 Dominion Boulevard 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
 
   
SUBJECT: NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF EARLY 

SITE PERMIT AND CONFORMING AMENDMENT AND OPPORTUNITY FOR A 
HEARING – NORTH ANNA ESP SITE  

 
Dear Mr. Grecheck: 
 
Enclosed is a copy of the “Notice of Consideration of Approval of Transfer of Early Site Permit 
and Conforming Amendment and Opportunity for a Hearing” related to the application, dated 
April 24, 2008, filed by Dominion Nuclear North Anna (DNNA), Virginia Electric and Power 
Company, doing business as Dominion Virginia Power (DVP), and Old Dominion Electric 
Cooperative (ODEC).  The application (pursuant to 10 CFR 52.28 and 10 CFR 50.80) seeks 
approval of the proposed transfer of Early Site Permit, ESP-003, to DVP and ODEC from the 
current holder of the permit, DNNA.  The application also seeks (pursuant to 10 CFR 50.90) the 
issuance of a conforming amendment to the permit to reflect the transfer. 
 
This notice is being forwarded to the Office of the Federal Register for publication. 
 

Sincerely, 
 

/RA/ 
 
 

     Thomas A. Kevern, Senior Project Manager 
      ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1 
      Division of New Reactor Licensing 
      Office of New Reactors 
 
Docket No. 52-008 
 
Enclosure:  Notice 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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COL - North Anna Mailing List     (Revised 08/18/2008) 
 
cc: 
Friends of Lake Anna Mr. C. Lee Lintecum 
c/o Harry Ruth County Administrator 
230 Heather Drive Louisa County 
Bumpass, VA  23024 P.O. Box 160 
       Louisa, VA  23093 
Attorney General        
Office of the Attorney General Ms. Karen Mayne 
Commonwealth of Virginia Supervisor 
900 East Main Street Virginia Field Office 
Richmond, VA  23219 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
       6669 Short Lane 
Mr. Jim Debiec Gloucester, VA  23061 
Director - Power Production        
Old Dominion Electric Cooperation Ms. Karen A. McMahon 
4201 Dominion Blvd. 15104 Cedar Lane 
Glen Allen, VA  23060 Orange, VA  22960-9108 
              
Mr. R. Christian Eudailey Karen Remley 
Director State Health Commissioner 
Department of Fire, Rescue, and Office of the Commissioner 
  Emergency Services Virginia Department of Health 
County of Spotsylvania P.O. Box 2448 
P.O. Box 818 Richmond, VA  23218 
Spotsylvania, VA  22553        
       Mr. William C. Rolfe 
Dr. Marc Holma County Administrator-Orange County 
Manager P.O. Box 111 
Office of Review and Compliance Orange, VA  22960 
Virginia Department of Historic Resources        
2801 Kensington Avenue J. Randall Wheeler 
Richmond, VA  23221 Spotsylvania County Administrator 
       P.O. Box 99 
Mr. Lawrence Katz Spotsylvania, VA  22553-0099 
218 Tara Woods Drive        
Bumpass, VA  23024 
       
Mr. Edwin Keller 
Mayor 
Town of Mineral 
P.O. Box 316 
102 East First Street 
Mineral, VA  23117 
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COL - North Anna Mailing List 

Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bob.brown@ge.com   (Robert E. Brown) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
cberger@energetics.com   (Carl Berger) 
chris.funderburk@dom.com   (Chris Funderburk) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cjohnson@orangecountyva.org   (Chris Johnson) 
david.christian@dom.com   (David Christian) 
David_Sommers@dom.com   (David Sommers) 
elirons@deq.virginia.gov   (Ellie Irons) 
ero@nrc.gov   (Eric Oesterle) 
Eugene_Grecheck@dom.com   (Eugene S. Grecheck) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
Jim.Kinsey@inl.gov  (James Kinsey) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
lillian.cuoco@dom.com   (Lillian Cuoco) 
Loretta.Fahy@nuclear.gnergy.gov   (Loretta Fahy) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Marvin.Smith@dom.com   (Marvin L. Smith) 
michael.cline@vdem.virginia.gov   (Michael M. Cline) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
mpmurphy@deq.virginia.gov   (Michael Murphy) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
Richard.Reister@nuclear.energy.gov   (Rich Reister) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
sid.kere@dom.com   (Sid Kere) 
tafaha@deq.virginia.gov   (Tom Faha) 
tdurkin@energetics.com   (Tim Durkin) 
tim.lough@scc.virginia.gov   (Dr. William Lough) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
tom.wilcox@dgif.virginia.gov   (Thomas Wilcox) 
Tony_Banks@dom.com   (Tony Banks) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
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Vicki_Hull@dom.com   (Vicki Hull) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
wparrish@spotsylvania.va.us   (Wanda Parrish) 
zoning@spotsylvania.va.us   (Troy Tignor) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 3 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (None)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /UseDeviceIndependentColor
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages false
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


